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v 5.2026

wiatel.com
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IPTV HD 1 • • •
IPTV Create 2 • • •
IPTV World 3 • • •
KTIV HD NBC 4 • • •
CW HD 5 • • •
Me TV 6 • • •
Court TV 7 • • •
KCAU HD ABC 9 • • •
Ion Mystery 10 • • •
KCAU3 Laff 11 • • •
Bounce 12 • • •
KPTH HD CBS 14 • • •
TBD My Network 15 • • •
Comet 16 • • •
PBS NE HD 17 • • •
PBS World NE 18 • • •
PBS Create NE 19 • • •
PBS Kids NE 20 • • •
KPTH Fox 44 HD 24 • • •
Roar 25 • • •
Charge 26 • • •
The Nest 27 • • •
PBS Kids 28 • • •
ESPN 30 • •
ESPN NEWS 31 •
ESPN U 33 •
ESPN DEPORTES 34 •
ESPN 2 35 • •
NFL Network 39 • •
MLB Network 40 • •
Golf Channel 44 • •
Tennis Channel 45 • •
Outdoor Channel 47 • •
Fox Sports 1 50 • •
Fox Sports 2  51 • •
BTN (Big Ten Network) 60 • •
BTN Alt 1 61 • •
BTN Alt 2 62 • •
IHSSN (Iowa HS Sports Net) 70 • • •
NewsNation 75 • •
TBS 76 • •
TNT 77 • •
FX 78 • •
USA 79 • •
Syfy 81 • •
BBC America 83 •
A&E 85 • •
truTV 86 • •
Paramount Network 89 • •
FXX 90 • •
Comedy Central 91 • •
E! 93 • •
The Weather Channel 99 • • •
Fox Business Network 101 •
Fox News 102 • •
Newsmax 103 • •
CNN 104 • •
CNN Headline News 105 • •
MSNBC 107 • •
CNBC World 110 •
CNBC 111 • •
C-SPAN 115 • • •
C-SPAN2 116 • • •
Nickelodeon 123 • •
Nick Junior 124 •
Nick Toons 127 •
Boomerang 129 •
Cartoon Network 131 • •
Disney Channel 133 • •
Disney Junior 134 •
Freeform 138 • •
Teen Nick 140 •
Discovery Family 143 •
Discovery 144 • •
National Geographic 149 • •
National Geographic Wild 150 •
Animal Planet 153 • •

Destination America 154 •
Science 155 • •
ID 156 • •
American Heroes Channel 158 •
Military History 159 •
History Channel 160 • •
fyi 163 •
Discovery Life 164 •
Reelz 165 • •
GSN 167 •
HSN - Home Shopping 171 • • •
QVC 172 • • •
Lifetime 177 • •
Lifetime Real Women 178 • •
Lifetime Movie Network 179 • •
Oxygen 182 • •
WE (Women's Entertainment) 183 • •
OWN HD 188 • •
TLC 189 • •
Bravo 190 • •
Logo 195 • •
HGTV 199 • •
Magnolia Network 200 •
Food Network 202 • •
Cooking Channel HD 203 •
Travel Channel 205 • •
RFD TV 209 • • •
Cowboy Channel 210 • • •
Hallmark Channel HD 211 • •
Hallmark Mystery HD 212 • •
Hallmark Family HD 213 • •
FXM 214 • •
TVLand 220 • • •
Inspiration 221 • • •
TCM 222 • •
AMC 226 • •
FETV 227 • • •
MTV 233 • •
MTV2 234 •
BET Jams 235 •
Nick Music 236 •
VH-1 242 • •
MTV Classic 243 •
Great American Family  247 •
CMT (Country Music TV) 248 • •
CMT Pure Country 249 •
EWTN 257 • • •
TBN 258 • • •
Telemundo 272 •
NBC Universo 273 •
STARZ HD 301 •
Starz Cinema 302 •
Starz Edge HD 304 •
Starz Comedy HD 306 •
Starz Kids and Family HD 308 •
Starz in Black 309 •
IndiePlex 310 •
RetroxPlex 311 •
Encore HD 313 •
Encore Classic 314 •
Encore Westerns 315 •
Encore Suspense 316 •
Encore Action 317 •
Encore Black 318 •
Encore Family 319 •
HBO HD 321 •
HBO Hits 322 •
HBO Drama 323 •
HBO Comedy 325 •
HBO Movies 326 •
Cinemax HD 327 •
Cinemax Hits 329 •
Cinemax Action 330 •
MAX Latino HD 332 •
Cinemax Classics 335 •
Showtime HD 337 •
Showtime 2 HD 339 •

SHO-BET 340 •
Showtime Extreme 341 •
Showcase 342 •
TMC HD 345 •
TMC Xtra 346 •
FLIX 347 •
IPTV HD 401 • •
KTIV HD NBC 404 • •
KTIV2 HD CW 405 • •
KCAU HD ABC 409 • •
KPTH HD CBS 414 • •
KPTH HD FOX 424 • •
PBS Kids HD 428 • • •
ESPN HD 430 •
ESPN News HD 431 •
ESPNU HD 433 •
ESPN 2 HD 435 •
NFL Redzone HD 438 •
NFL Network HD 439 •
MLB Network HD 440 •
Golf Channel HD 444 •
Tennis Channel HD 445 •
Outdoor Channel HD 447 •
Sportsman Channel HD 448 • •
Fox Sports 1 HD 450 •
Fox Sports 2 HD 451 •
BTN (Big Ten Network) HD 460 •
BTN Alt 1 HD 461 •
BTN Alt 2 HD 462 •
SEC HD 467 •
IHSSN HD (Iowa HS Sports) 470 • • •
NewsNation HD 475 •
TBS HD 476 •
TNT HD 477 •
FX HD 478 •
USA HD 479 •
Syfy HD 481 •
BBC America HD 483 •
A&E HD 485 •
truTV HD 486 •
AXS.TV 488 • •
Paramount Network HD 489 •
FXX HD 490 •
Comedy Central HD 491 •
E! HD 493 •
The Weather Channel HD 499 •
Fox Business Network HD 501 •
Fox News Channel HD 502 •
Newsmax HD 503 •
CNN HD 504 •
CNN Headline News HD 505 •
MSNBC HD 507 •
CNBC HD 511 •
Nickelodeon HD 523 •
Cartoon Network HD 531 •
Disney Channel HD 533 •
Disney Junior HD 534 •
Disney XD HD 536 •
Freeform HD 538 •
Discovery Family Channel HD 543 •
Discovery HD 544 •
DiscoveryTurbo 545 •
National Geographic HD 549 •
National Geographic Wild HD 550 •
Animal Planet HD 553 •
Destination America HD 554 •
Science HD 555 •
ID HD 556 •
Crime & Investigation HD 557 •
American Heroes Channel HD 558 •
History HD 560 •
Viceland HD 561 •
fyi HD 563 •
Reelz HD 565 •
GSN HD 567 •
Discovery Life HD 575 •
Lifetime HD 577 •

Lifetime Movie Network HD 579 •
Oxygen HD 582 •
WE HD 583 •
OWN HD 588 •
TLC HD 589 •
Bravo HD 590 •
HGTV HD 599 •
Magnolia Network HD 600 •
Food Network HD 602 •
Travel Channel HD 605 •
RFDTV HD 609 •
Cowboy Channel HD 610 •
Hallmark Channel HD 611 •
Hallmark Mystery HD 612 •
Hallmark Family HD 613 •
FXM HD 614 •
TCM HD 622 •
HD Net Movies 625 • •
AMC HD 626 •
IFC HD 627 •
Sundance TV HD 628 •
MTV HD 633 •
MTV2 HD 634 •
VH-1 HD 642 •
Great American Family HD 647 •
CMT HD 648 •
Music Choice 801 • •
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Press On Demand button on remote for Wiatel videos



v 5.2026 

wiatel.com

A&E 85 • •
A&E HD 485 •
AMC 226 • •
AMC HD 626 •
American Heroes Channel 158 •
American Heroes Channel HD 558 •
Animal Planet 153 • •
Animal Planet HD 553 •
AXS.TV 488 • •
BBC America 83 •
BBC America HD 483 •
BET Jams 235 •
Boomerang 129 •
Bounce 12 • • •
Bravo 190 • •
Bravo HD 590 •
BTN (Big Ten Network) 60 • •
BTN (Big Ten Network) HD 460 •
BTN Alt 1 61 • •
BTN Alt 1 HD 461 •
BTN Alt 2 62 • •
BTN Alt 2 HD 462 •
C-SPAN 115 • • •
C-SPAN2 116 • • •
Cartoon Network 131 • •
Cartoon Network HD 531 •
Charge 26 • • •
Cinemax Action 330 •
Cinemax Classics 335 •
Cinemax HD 327 •
Cinemax Hits 329 •
CMT (Country Music TV) 248 • •
CMT HD 648 •
CMT Pure Country 249 •
CNBC 111 • •
CNBC HD 511 •
CNBC World 110 •
CNN 104 • •
CNN HD 504 •
CNN Headline News 105 • •
CNN Headline News HD 505 •
Comedy Central 91 • •
Comedy Central HD 491 •
Comet 16 • • •
Cooking Channel HD 203 •
Court TV 7 • • •
Cowboy Channel 210 • • •
Cowboy Channel HD 610 •
Crime & Investigation HD 557 •
CW HD 5 • • •
Destination America 154 •
Destination America HD 554 •
Discovery 144 • •
Discovery Family 143 •
Discovery Family Channel HD 543 •
Discovery HD 544 •
Discovery Life 164 •
Discovery Life HD 575 •
DiscoveryTurbo 545 •
Disney Channel 133 • •
Disney Channel HD 533 •
Disney Junior 134 •
Disney Junior HD 534 •
Disney XD HD 536 •
E! 93 • •
E! HD 493 •
Encore Action 317 •
Encore Black 318 •
Encore Classic 314 •
Encore Family 319 •
Encore HD 313 •
Encore Suspense 316 •
Encore Westerns 315 •
ESPN 30 • •
ESPN 2 35 • •
ESPN 2 HD 435 •
ESPN DEPORTES 34 •

ESPN HD 430 •
ESPN NEWS 31 •
ESPN News HD 431 •
ESPN U 33 •
ESPNU HD 433 •
EWTN 257 • • •
FETV 227 • • •
FLIX 347 •
Food Network 202 • •
Food Network HD 602 •
Fox Business Network 101 •
Fox Business Network HD 501 •
Fox News 102 • •
Fox News Channel HD 502 •
Fox Sports 1 50 • •
Fox Sports 1 HD 450 •
Fox Sports 2  51 • •
Fox Sports 2 HD 451 •
Freeform 138 • •
Freeform HD 538 •
FX 78 • •
FX HD 478 •
FXM 214 • •
FXM HD 614 •
FXX 90 • •
FXX HD 490 •
fyi 163 •
fyi HD 563 •
Golf Channel 44 • •
Golf Channel HD 444 •
Great American Family  247 •
Great American Family HD 647 •
GSN 167 •
GSN HD 567 •
Hallmark Channel HD 211 • •
Hallmark Channel HD 611 •
Hallmark Family HD 213 • •
Hallmark Family HD 613 •
Hallmark Mystery HD 212 • •
Hallmark Mystery HD 612 •
HBO Comedy 325 •
HBO Drama 323 •
HBO HD 321 •
HBO Hits 322 •
HBO Movies 326 •
HD Net Movies 625 • •
HGTV 199 • •
HGTV HD 599 •
History Channel 160 • •
History HD 560 •
HSN - Home Shopping 171 • • •
ID 156 • •
ID HD 556 •
IFC HD 627 •
IHSSN (Iowa HS Sports Net) 70 • • •
IHSSN HD (Iowa HS Sports) 470 • • •
IndiePlex 310 •
Inspiration 221 • • •
Ion Mystery 10 • • •
IPTV Create 2 • • •
IPTV HD 1 • • •
IPTV HD 401 • •
IPTV World 3 • • •
KCAU HD ABC 9 • • •
KCAU HD ABC 409 • •
KCAU3 Laff 11 • • •
KPTH Fox 44 HD 24 • • •
KPTH HD CBS 14 • • •
KPTH HD CBS 414 • •
KPTH HD FOX 424 • •
KTIV HD NBC 4 • • •
KTIV HD NBC 404 • •
KTIV2 HD CW 405 • •
Lifetime 177 • •
Lifetime HD 577 •
Lifetime Movie Network 179 • •
Lifetime Movie Network HD 579 •

 •
 e

ss
en

tia
l c

ha
nn

el
s  

• 
en

ha
nc

ed
 c

ha
nn

el
s  

 •
 e

lit
e 

ch
an

ne
ls 

 •
 su

bs
cr

ip
tio

n 
ch

an
ne

ls
Channel Guide 

alphabetical

Press On Demand button on remote for Wiatel videos

Lifetime Real Women 178 • •
Logo 195 • •
Magnolia Network 200 •
Magnolia Network HD 600 •
MAX Latino HD 332 •
Me TV 6 • • •
Military History 159 •
MLB Network 40 • •
MLB Network HD 440 •
MSNBC 107 • •
MSNBC HD 507 •
MTV 233 • •
MTV Classic 243 •
MTV HD 633 •
MTV2 234 •
MTV2 HD 634 •
Music Choice 801 • •
National Geographic 149 • •
National Geographic HD 549 •
National Geographic Wild 150 •
National Geographic Wild HD 550 •
NBC Universo 273 •
Newsmax 103 • •
Newsmax HD 503 •
NewsNation 75 • •
NewsNation HD 475 •
NFL Network 39 • •
NFL Network HD 439 •
NFL Redzone HD 438 •
Nick Junior 124 •
Nick Music 236 •
Nick Toons 127 •
Nickelodeon 123 • •
Nickelodeon HD 523 •
Outdoor Channel 47 • •
Outdoor Channel HD 447 •
OWN HD 188 • •
OWN HD 588 •
Oxygen 182 • •
Oxygen HD 582 •
Paramount Network 89 • •
Paramount Network HD 489 •
PBS Create NE 19 • • •
PBS Kids 28 • • •
PBS Kids HD 428 • • •
PBS Kids NE 20 • • •
PBS NE HD 17 • • •
PBS World NE 18 • • •
QVC 172 • • •
Reelz 165 • •
Reelz HD 565 •
RetroxPlex 311 •
RFD TV 209 • • •
RFDTV HD 609 •
Roar 25 • • •
Science 155 • •
Science HD 555 •
SEC HD 467 •
SHO-BET 340 •
Showcase 342 •
Showtime 2 HD 339 •
Showtime Extreme 341 •
Showtime HD 337 •
Sportsman Channel HD 448 • •
Starz Cinema 302 •
Starz Comedy HD 306 •
Starz Edge HD 304 •
STARZ HD 301 •
Starz in Black 309 •
Starz Kids and Family HD 308 •
Sundance TV HD 628 •
Syfy 81 • •
Syfy HD 481 •
TBD My Network 15 • • •

TBN 258 • • •
TBS 76 • •
TBS HD 476 •
TCM 222 • •
TCM HD 622 •
Teen Nick 140 •
Telemundo 272 •
Tennis Channel 45 • •
Tennis Channel HD 445 •
The Nest 27 • • •
The Weather Channel 99 • • •
The Weather Channel HD 499 •
TLC 189 • •
TLC HD 589 •
TMC HD 345 •
TMC Xtra 346 •
TNT 77 • •
TNT HD 477 •
Travel Channel 205 • •
Travel Channel HD 605 •
truTV 86 • •
truTV HD 486 •
TVLand 220 • • •
USA 79 • •
USA HD 479 •
VH-1 242 • •
VH-1 HD 642 •
Viceland HD 561 •
WE (Women's Entertainment) 183 • •
WE HD 583 •


